



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12711/2018**

VIJAY GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 19(1),
NEW DELHI**

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Senior Standing
Counsel for Revenue.**

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

% **22.05.2019**

CM APPL. 49405/2018 (for exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 49404/2018 (for stay)

2. The interim order dated 10th December 2018 is made absolute during the pendency of the petition. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12711/2018

3. List the matter before the Registrar on 2nd August 2019 for completion of pleadings.

4. List before the Court on 24th October 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

I.S. MEHTA, J.

MAY 22, 2019

nd