



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12711/2018**

VIJAY GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Ruchesh Sinha with Mr. Aabgina
Chishti, Advocates

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 19(1),
NEW DELHI**

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 22.10.2019

Counter affidavit stands filed by the respondent.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed i.e. 24.10.2019.

Petitioner would be at liberty to file the rejoinder before the
date fixed.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 22, 2019/dhingra