



\$~20 to 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12278/2018

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX

.... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, Advocate for Mr.
Zoheb Hossain, Senior Standing
Counsel for Revenue.

21

+ W.P.(C) 12710/2018

AMIT GUPTA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 19(1),
NEW DELHI

.... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Senior Standing
Counsel for Revenue.

22

+ W.P.(C) 12711/2018

VIJAY GUPTA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 19(1),
NEW DELHI

.... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Senior Standing
Counsel for Revenue.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% 10.11.2022

Learned counsel for the Petitioner prays for and is permitted to file a rejoinder affidavit before the next date of hearing.

List on 29th May, 2023.

MANMOHAN, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2022
msh