



\$~33 to 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12278/2018

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. M. P. Sahni and Mr. Abhinav
Jain, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agarwal, SSC with Ms.
Sakashi Shairwal. Mr. Akshat Singh,
SCs and Mr. Gaurang Ranjan and Ms.
Harshita Kotru, Advs.

(34)

+ W.P.(C) 12710/2018

AMIT GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. M. P. Sahni and Mr. Abhinav
Jain, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 19(1),
NEW DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agarwal, SSC with Ms.
Sakashi Shairwal. Mr. Akshat Singh,
SCs and Mr. Gaurang Ranjan and Ms.
Harshita Kotru, Advs.

(35)

+ W.P.(C) 12711/2018

VIJAY GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. M. P. Sahni and Mr. Abhinav
Jain, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 19(1),



NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agarwal, SSC with Ms. Sakashi Shairwal. Mr. Akshat Singh, SCs and Mr. Gaurang Ranjan and Ms. Harshita Kotru, Adv.
(36)

+ W.P.(C) 13904/2018 CM APPL. 41129/2024

KUSUM GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. P. Sahni and Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD-70(1) NEW DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with Ms. Naincy Jain, Ms. Madhvi Shukla, JSCs with Mr. Anshuman Jindal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

11.09.2025

%

In view of the adjournment slip circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners with consent of learned counsel for the respondents, renotify on 02.02.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/cd